Stuhr, Michael Calendar

Wednesday, July 1, 2020 — Friday, July 31, 2020
Time zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)
(Adjusted for Daylight Saving Time)

July 2020

Wed, Jul 1

[ ] 8:00 AM — 8:30 AM American Society of Civil Engineers
Lifelines2021 Cascadia Region Lifelines Session
Information

B 9:30 AM-10:00 AM Powell Butte Ordinance Meeting

Thu, Jul 2 — Sun, Jul 5

Mon, Jul 6

B 1:30 PM —2:30 PM  Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Tue, Jul 7
B 8:00AM-9:00 AM Budget Meeting

B 10:00 AM-12:00 PM Management Team Meeting

Wed, Jul 8

Thu, Jul 9

B 9:00 AM — Virtual Strategic Plan Summit
12:00 PM

B 10:30 AM - Planning & Development Directors Monthly Meeting
12:00 PM

Fri, Jul 10 — Sun, Jul 12

Mon, Jul 13



9:00 AM —-9:30 AM

9:30 AM -10:00 AM

10:25 AM - 10:55 AM

1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

Meeting with Gabriel Solmer
Meeting with Karen Moynahan
Willamette River Crossing Meeting
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Meeting with Teresa Elliott and Gabriel Solmer

Tue, Jul 14
B 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

[ | 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Management Team Meeting

Southwest Corridor Local Match Meeting

Wed, Jul 15

B 9:00 AM-10:00 AM

Sustainable Water Infrastructure Management
Board Meeting

Thu, Jul 16

[ | 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

[ | 2:00 PM - 2:30 PM

American Water Works Association Innovation
Initiative Executive Ad Hoc Committee call

Meeting with Cathy Bless and Rob Martineau

Fri, Jul 17

[ | 9:00 AM -9:30 AM

National Institute of Standards and Technology
Resilience Meeting

Sat, Jul 18 — Sun, Jul 19

Mon, Jul 20
B 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
[ | 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

[ | 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Meeting with Carmen Merlo
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Meeting with Jenny O'Connor on City Climate
Change Efforts




Tue, Jul 21

[ | 8:00 AM - 8:30 AM
[ | 9:00 AM -9:30 AM
B 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
|

2:00 PM - 3:30 PM

Willamette River Crossing Meeting with Notary
Meeting with Gabriel Solmer
Management Team Meeting

Recognition of Value Scoping Team Meeting

Wed, Jul 22

B 10:00 AM-11:30 AM

[ | 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

American Water Works Association 2025
Strategic Plan Briefing

Public Utility Board Co-Chair Meeting

Thu, Jul 23
B 11:00 AM-12:00 PM
[ | 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

[ | 1:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Management Team Meeting
Meeting with Cathy Bless

Portland State University Class Presentation

Fri, Jul 24 — Sun, Jul 26

Mon, Jul 27

[ | 7:00 AM — 8:30 AM
[ | 8:30 AM - 9:00 AM
B 12:00PM-1:00 PM
|

1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Large Wholesalers Breakfast Meeting
SW Broadway Corridor Meeting
Meeting with Gabriel Solmer and Cecelia Huynh

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Tue, Jul 28
|
|
|

[ | 3:00 PM — 4:00 PM

9:00 AM -9:30 AM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Meeting with Connor Edmonds
Meeting with Kathy Koch
Management Team Meeting

Portland Water Bureau Race & Equity
Conversation



Wed, Jul 29

[ | 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Quail Park Meeting

Thu, Jul 30
[ | 8:00 AM - 9:00 AM

B 9:00AM-12:00 PM

[ | 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

[ | 3:00 PM — 4:00 PM

Management Team Meeting

Washington Park and Willamette River Crossing
Tours

Notary Meeting

Development Services Staff Meeting

Fri, Jul 31

[ | All Day

Out of Office



Solmer, Gabriel Calendar
Gabriel.Solmer@portlandoregon.gov

Saturday, August 1, 2020 — Wednesday, September 30, 2020
Time zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)
(Adjusted for Daylight Saving Time)

August 2020

Sat, Aug 1 — Sun, Aug 2

Mon, Aug 3

M 8:00 AM —9:00 AM
W 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
B 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

M 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

W 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Transition Planning Meeting
Development Opportunities Meeting
Meeting with Emily Jennings
Meeting with Rachel Jamison
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Meeting with Cecelia Huynh

Meeting with Emily Jennings and Chris Wallace
Caldwell

Tue, Aug 4

M 8:00 AM —9:00 AM
M 9:00 AM -9:30 AM
M 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

M 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

M 4:00 PM — 4:30 PM

Meeting with Michael Stuhr and Cecelia Huynh
Meeting with Maiya Delgoda

Management Team Meeting

Meeting with Erin Novak

Portland Utility Board Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Aug 5

M 7:30 AM - 8:30 AM
W 8:30 AM -9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 11:00 AM

M 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
W 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
@ 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

M 1:15PM -2:00 PM

M 2:00 PM -3:30 PM

¥ 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

[l 3:30 PM - 4:30 PM
M 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM
M 5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Budget Discussion
Filtration Executive Committee Meeting

Meeting with Michael Stuhr and Chris Wallace
Caldwell

August Development Directors Meeting

Finance Department Staff Meeting

Leadership Development Scoping Team Meeting
Meeting with Astrid Dragoy

SW Broadway Corridor Meeting

Scoping Teams Meeting: Decision Making

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Small Business Program for Utility Relief Meeting
Meeting with Rachel Jamison
Meeting with Astrid Dragoy




Thu, Aug 6
B 7:30 AM - 8:30 AM
M 8:30 AM -9:30 AM

B 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
B 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
B 11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
B 11:30 AM - 1:00 PM
B 1:30 PM - 1:45 PM

M 2:00 PM -2:30 PM
W 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM
M 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Management Team Meeting

Seasonal Supply and Temperature Management
Meeting

Meeting with Cathy Bless

Meeting with Notary

Deputy Director Planning Meeting
Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting

Bureau of Development Services S & Water
Bureau Director Check-in

Meeting with Emily Jennings

Water Quality All Hands Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Small Business Program for Utility Relief Meeting

Fri, Aug 7
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
B 11:30 AM - 12:00 PM

Portland Water Bureau call with Logan Hollers
Meeting with Kristen Anderson

Sat, Aug 8 — Sun, Aug 9

Mon, Aug 10

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
M 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Small Business Program for Utility Relief Meeting
Meeting with Kathy Koch

Meeting with Karen Moynahan

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Tue, Aug 11

M 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 1:00 PM -2:30 PM

W 2:15PM-3:45PM

M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Management Team Meeting

Standards and Practices Scoping Team Meeting
Portland State University Capstone Presentations
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Aug 12

M 9:00 AM —9:30 AM
B 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
B 1:30 PM -2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
M 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
M 3:30 PM —4:00 PM

M 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Meeting with Chris Wanner
Meeting with Astrid Dragoy
Meeting with Emily Jennings
Meeting with Elizabeth Hilt
SW Broadway Corridor Project

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Meeting with Edward Campbell

Thu, Aug 13

M 10:00 AM - 11:00
AM

Meeting with Teresa Elliott



M 10:30 AM - 12:00
PM

W 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM
M 4:00 PM — 4:30 PM

Planning and Development Directors monthly meeting

Meeting with Sarah
Meeting with Astrid Dragoy

W 4:30 PM—5:00 PM  Meeting with Erin Novak
Fri, Aug 14
M All Day Out of Office

Sat, Aug 15 — Sun, Aug 16

Mon, Aug 17

M 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
W 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Meeting with Erin Novak and Rachel Jamison
Meeting with Chris Wanner

Meeting with Ty Kovatch

Affordable Housing/Submetering Discussion

B 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
M 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Meeting with Dan Speicher

Tue, Aug 18

M 10:00 AM — 12:00 PM

B 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
M 2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
M 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Management Team Meeting
Meeting with Kathy Koch
Meeting with Maiya Delgoda
Meeting with Risa Williams
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Aug 19
M 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM

B 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

M 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
¥ 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

M 3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

Filtration Executive Committee Meeting
Finance Department Staff Meeting
Meeting with Astrid Dragoy

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors
Weekly Check-in

Small Business Program for Utility Relief Meeting

Thu, Aug 20
W 8:30 AM -9:00 AM
M 9:00 AM -9:30 AM
I 10:00 AM — 11:00 AM
[l 11:00 AM - 12:30 PM
B 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM
M 1:30 PM - 3:00 PM
M 4:00 PM — 4:30 PM

Meeting with Karen Moynahan
Resource Protection Staff Meeting
Meeting with Teresa Elliott
Portland Utility Board Meeting
Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
Engineering All Hands Meeting
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Fri, Aug 21
M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

Meeting with Erin Novak
Meeting with David Lafrance

B 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM  Meeting with Keith Simovic



M 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Disaster Policy Council Meeting

Sat, Aug 22 — Sun, Aug 23

Mon, Aug 24

M 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
W 11:30 AM - 1:00 PM
M 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM -3:30 PM

Meeting with Risa Williams

Decision Makin Scoping Team Meeting
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Meeting with Cecelia Huynh

Tue, Aug 25
M 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

W 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
M 1:00 PM -2:30 PM
M 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Enterprise Asset Management System
Implementation Project Meeting

Management Team Meeting

Phone Call: Glenn Pratt

Standards of Practice Scoping Team
Budget Process Meeting

Wed, Aug 26

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
M 11:00 AM—11:30 AM
B 11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

W 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Meeting with Blair Lavoie
Meeting with Chris Wanner
Meeting with Sara Petrocine
Meeting with Tom Rinehart
Meeting with Astrid Dragoy
Title 21 Draft Updates Meeting

Thu, Aug 27

W 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM Meeting with Erin Novak

M 10:00 AM - 11:30 Scoping Teams: Stakeholder Engagement Mini-
AM Workshop

W 1:00PM-1:30PM  Meeting with Kathy Koch

M 2:00 PM—-3:00 PM  Meeting with Teresa Elliott

M 3:00PM-4:30PM  Leadership Development Scoping Team
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM City Bureau Directors Check-in

Fri, Aug 28
B All Day

Out of Office

Sat, Aug 29 — Sun, Aug 30

Mon, Aug 31

M 7:00 AM - 8:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
W 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
B 1:30 PM -2:30 PM

Large Wholesalers Breakfast Meeting
Meeting with Chris Wanner

Meeting with Ty Kovatch

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz




September 2020

Tue, Sep 1
B 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
@ 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

[ 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
M 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM
M 4:00 PM —4:30 PM

Management Team Meeting

Water Rating Presentation Review Preparation
Meeting

Meeting with Astrid
Portland Utility Board Meeting
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Sep 2
M 9:30 AM -10:30 AM
@ 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

M 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Ongoing Budget Review Meeting

Meeting for the Automated Meter
Reading/Infrastructure Project

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Bi-
Weekly Check-in

Thu, Sep 3

M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 11:30 AM - 1:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
W 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

B 1:30 PM - 1:45 PM

[ 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
I 4:00 PM —4:30 PM

Meeting with Ezra Hammer
Meeting with Teresa Elliott
Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting
Meeting with Sarah Santner
Meeting with Kathy Koch

Bureau of Development Services & Water Bureau
Director Check-in

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Fri, Sep 4

M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:30 AM
B 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Meeting with Erin Novak
Meeting with Risa Williams
Meeting with Tom Klutz
Meeting with Erin Mick

Sat, Sep 5 — Sun, Sep 6

Mon, Sep 7
M All Day

Labor Day - Out of Office

Tue, Sep 8

M 10:00 AM — 12:00 PM
M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

Management Team Meeting
Meeting with Kristin Anderson
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Meeting with Chris Wanner



M 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Meeting with Risa Williams
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Sep 9

M 9:30 AM - 10:30 AM
M 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
M 1:00 PM -2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
B 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh

Water Managers Advisory Board

Meeting with Jenn Cairo and Lauren McGuire
Standards and Practices Scoping Team Meeting
Meeting with Brian Davis

Leadership Development Scoping Team Meeting

Thu, Sep 10
M 7:30 AM - 9:00 AM

M 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
B 1:30 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM
M 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Washington County Water Managers Virtual
Breakfast Meeting

Meeting with Teresa Elliott
Budget Meeting
Water Rating Meeting with Standard & Poors

Community Engagement and Equity Forum Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-in
Meeting with Astrid Dragoy

Fri, Sep 11

M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
M 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
M 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

Meeting with Erin Novak
Disaster Policy Council Meeting
Meeting with Elizabeth Pape
Water Rating Call with Moody's
Meeting with Sarah Santner
Meeting with Alice Chesworth

Sat, Sep 12
B 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

B 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Incident Commander/Emergency Operations
Center Threshold Discussion

Fire and Supply Status Update Meeting

Sun, Sep 13

Mon, Sep 14

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
W 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
B 1:30 PM -2:30 PM

M 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM

M 3:30 PM —4:00 PM

Meeting with Chris Wanner
Meeting with Ben Gossett
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Personnel Meeting

Meeting with Ty Kovatch

Tue, Sep 15

M 10:00 AM — 12:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 1:45 PM
M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Management Team Meeting
Meeting with Erich Pacheco
Title 21 Meeting: Individual Metering



M 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM
M 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Meeting with Risa Williams
City Bureau Directors Check-in
Willamette River Crossing Meeting

Wed, Sep 16
W 8:30 AM — Filtration Executive Committee Meeting
9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM — Meeting with Sarah Santner
10:00 AM
W 12:30 PM - Decision Making Scoping Team Meeting
2:00 PM
M 2:00 PM — City Council Meeting
3:00 PM
M 3:30 PM - Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Bi-Weekly
4:00 PM Check-in
Thu, Sep 17

M 8:00 AM - 9:00 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
W 11:00 AM - 12:30 PM
W 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
¥ 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

M 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

M 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

M 5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Budget Meeting

Meeting with Teresa Elliott
Portland Utility Board Meeting
Racial Equity Subgroup Meeting
Program Leads Information Session
Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
Meeting with Astrid Dragoy

City Bureau Directors Check-in
Phone Call: Edward Campbell

Fri, Sep 18

M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
W 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
W 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
i 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

Meeting with Erin Novak
Meeting with Kathy Koch
Phone Call: Lani Lutar
Title 21 Meeting: Individual Metering
Meeting with Sarah Santner
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Sat, Sep 19 — Sun, Sep 20

Mon, Sep 21

M 9:00 AM -9:30 AM
M 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
¥ 3:00 PM —4:00 PM

Meeting with Janice Thompson
Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Individual Metering Strategy Planning Meeting

Tue, Sep 22

M 10:00 AM — 1:00 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
¥ 3:00 PM —4:00 PM

Management Team Meeting
Meeting with Ezra Hammer
Meeting with Risa Williams



Wed, Sep 23
M 8:30 AM -9:30 AM

M 9:30 AM—-11:30 AM
W 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM

M 2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
M 3:45PM-4:15PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Automated Meter Reading/Infrastructure Project
Presentation

American Water Works Association Virtual
Conference

American Water Works Association Virtual
Conference

Meeting with Astrid Dragoy

Meeting with Kathy Koch

Amazon and Earthquake Pipe Meeting
Phone Call: Rob Martineau

Thu, Sep 24
M 8:00 AM - 9:00 AM

M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
W 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM
W 2:00 PM -3:30 PM

[ 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

M 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

M 5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Meeting with Erin Mick, Ty Kovatch and Sarah
Santner

Meeting with Erin Novak
Seasonal Supply and Temperature Management

Budget Meeting

Leadership Development Scoping Team Meeting
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Meeting with Briggy Thomas and David Peters
Meeting with Cecelia Huynh

Fri, Sep 25

M 9:00 AM —9:30 AM
W 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM — 10:30 AM
M 11:00 AM—11:30 AM
11:00 AM — 12:00 PM
M 4:00 PM — 6:30 PM

Phone Call: Brian Davis

Title 21: Individual Metering Updates Meeting
Meeting with David Peters

Meeting with Tom Rinehart

Bond Rating Meeting

Small Business Program for Utility Relief Meeting

Sat, Sep 26 — Sun, Sep 27

Mon, Sep 28
B 7:00 AM - 8:30 AM
M 8:30 AM —9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
B 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM
B 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM
B 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM
M 1:30 PM —-2:30 PM
M 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Large Wholesalers Breakfast Meeting

Budget Meeting

Meeting with Chris Wanner

Phone Call: Meena Westford

Meeting with Erich Pacheco and Sarah Santner
Individual Metering Strategy Planning Meeting
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Meeting with Edward Campbell

Tue, Sep 29



M 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM
M 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM

M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
M 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Budget Meeting

Understanding and Responding to White
Nationalism Work Sessions

Meeting with Astrid Dragoy
Cook/Runstein Discussion
Meeting with Risa Williams
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Sep 30

M 8:30 AM -9:30 AM
B 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
@ 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
B 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

M 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

M 3:30 PM —4:00 PM

Filtration Executive Committee Meeting
September Development Directors Meeting
COVID-19 Workplace Guidance Townhall
Meeting with Jodie Inman

City Council Meeting

Presentation at Equity Managers Meeting

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Bi-
Weekly Check-in
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